

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6911/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in WP No. 888/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BINDRA PRASAD MEHNGULAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief WITH SLP(C) NO. 71 64 of

2006

(With appln for exemption from filing O.T.)(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Jiswal, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Faisal Raza, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, learned counsel accepts notice.

Notice be served on the State through the Standing counsel also.

Affidavit in opposition be filed by the respondents within three days. Rejoinder by the petitioners by 5.5.2006.

Put up for final disposal 12.5.2006.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

( Khushi Ram)  
Court Master

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

(REVISED PROCEEDING)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6911/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in WP No. 888/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BINDRA PRASAD MEHNGULAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief WITH SLP(C) NO. 71 64 of

2006

(With appln for exemption from filing O.T.)(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Jiswal, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Faisal Raza, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, learned counsel accepts notice.

Notice be served on the State through the Standing counsel also.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Affidavit in opposition be filed by the respondents within three days. Rejoinder by the petitioners by 5.5.2006.

Put up for final disposal 12.5.2006.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

( Khushi Ram)

Court Master