

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2674 OF 2006

BINDRA PRASAD MEHNGULAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification of the order dated 12.5.2006 and office report )

Date: 23/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.4 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2674 OF 2006

Bindra Prasad Mehangulal & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors. ...Respondents

Ashok Kumar Gupta ...Applicant

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties,

we clarify our order dated 12.5.2006 by observing that the  
purported order of the Statutory Authority which was the  
subject matter of Writ Petition No. 888/2003 - Bindra Prasad  
Mehngulal Vs. State of Chhattisgarh shall abide by the  
result of the Suit, which has been filed by the applicant  
herein.

In this view of the matter, the High Court  
need not proceed with the said Writ Petition.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

[ S.B. SINHA ]

.....J.

[ P.K.BALASUBRMANYAN ]

New Delhi,

March 23, 2007