

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2008 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2675 OF 2006

BINDRA PD. MEHNGULAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARIDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For appropriate orders in view of subsequent event and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Applicant(s)/ Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Appellant(s)/ Mr. Raj K. Gupta, Adv.
Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel after arguing the matter for some time
seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the interlocutory application.

I.A. No. 4 is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.4
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2675 OF 2006

Bindra Prasad Mehangulal & Ors. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Haridas & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel after arguing the matter for some
time seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the interlocutory application.

I.A. No. 4 is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[S.B. SINHA]

.....J.

.....J.
[MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA]

New Delhi,
April 15, 2008.